Statewide Opioid Settlement Fund in the amount of 
$35,000 to pay for a 1 year contract with INTERFACE 
Referral Service beginning on July 1, 2023 and 
terminating on June 30, 2024.  

MOTION: 

Be It Moved and Voted by the Town Council of the Town 
of Franklin that the sum of Thirty-five Thousand Dollars 
($35,000) be transferred and appropriated as indicated 
above from the Statewide Opioid Settlement Fund, for the 
stated purpose. 

This Resolution shall become effective according to the 
provisions of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter. 

DATED: 8/16/2023  VOTED:

[...]

DEPT SOURCE                 
AMOUNT 
Ambulance Fire Receipts Reserved     $406,223 
                                           for Appr. Ambulance  
                                           Fund  

MOTION: 

Be It Moved and Voted by the Town Council that the sum 
of Four Hundred Six Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-
Three Dollars ($406,223) be transferred from the Receipts 
Reserved for Appropriation - Ambulance Fund and be 
appropriated to fund the purchase of an ambulance in 
accordance with MGL Ch 40 Section 5F. 

This Resolution shall become effective according to 
provisions of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter.

[...]

FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION 
Meeting Date: 11/8/2023 Vote:   5-0  
Recommended Amount:  ($300,824) 
MOTION: Be It Moved and Voted by the Town 

Council that transfers and adjustments 
that in total amount to a net reduction in 
the FY24 General Fund operating 
budget of Three Hundred Thousand 
Eight Hundred and Twenty-Four 
Dollars ($300,824) be made to the 
appropriations and in the amounts 
described above. 

This resolution shall become effective according to the 
provisions of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter. 

DATED: 11/15/2023  VOTED: PASSED 

TOWN OF FRANKLIN 
RESOLUTION 23-59

[...]

To see if the Town will vote to transfer and appropriate 
$7,871.10 from the Receipts Reserved for Appropriation 
TNC Ride Assessment Fund for the purpose of road 
repairs. 

MOTION: 

Be It Moved and Voted by the Town Council that the sum 
of Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-One Dollars 
and Ten Cents ($7,871.10) be transferred and 
appropriated from the Receipts Reserved for 
Appropriation TNC Ride Assessment Fund for the 
purpose of road repairs. 

This Resolution shall become effective according to the 
provisions of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter.

[...]

Replace Control Systems 
at 7 Lift Stations-Part 1 Equipment 250,000 

Phase 1 SCADA 
Upgrades Equipment 100,000 350,000

Total Sewer Retained Earnings 

Appropriation 350,000

MOTION: Be It Moved and Voted by the Town 
Council that the sums of Two Million five Hundred Sixty 
Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Sixteen Dollars 
($2,567,616) be appropriated from Free Cash, One 
Million Nine Hundred Forty Two Thousand Four 
Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($1,942,450) be appropriated 
from Water Retained Earnings and Three Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($350,000) be appropriated from Sewer 
Retained Earnings to be expended at the discretion of the 
Town Administrator for the FY 2024 Capital 
Improvement Plan as outlined above including any 
residual funds remaining in these line items.  

This Resolution shall become effective according to the

[...]

TO PURPOSE SOURCE AMOUNT
Fire Truck 
Stabilization 7 Year Plan Free Cash 100,000
Fields 
Stabilization 

Replace Around 
2027 Free Cash 150,000

TOTAL FREE CASH 
APPROPRIATION 250,000

MOTION: Be It Moved and Voted by the Town 
Council that the sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($250,000) be transferred from Free Cash to the 
Fire Truck and Fields Stabilization accounts and for 
purposes stated as outlined above. 

This Resolution shall become effective according to the 
provisions of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter. 

DATED: